

July 3, 2024

CALL FOR ONE MEMBER UNB Housing Society Board of Directors

On November 22, 2018, UNB received conditional approval for a 26-unit housing development via the BC Housing, Building BC Indigenous Housing Fund. The new homes are being constructed on Lot 142 (previously known as Lot 7), IR 3 Douglas Lake Road, approximately 3kms East of Band Office.

Chief and Council passed a motion at the January 14, 2019, Council to form Housing Society to be responsible for new housing development on Site 7, IR 3 that require arms-length relationship to shield liability of Upper Nicola Band.

The Board of Directors will consist of 5 members that will be appointed by UNB Chief and Council. 5 members include:

1 Member of council	Daniel Manuel appointed in May 2023	
1 Member from administration	Collette Sunday appointed in May 2023	
1 UNB Housing Tenant	Trudy McLeod appointed on February 6, 2024	
Upper Nicola Band Member from the general population	Rita Manuel appointed January 2021	
Upper Nicola Band Member from the general population	Sylvester Cohen Jr appointed in 2019. Resigned November 23, 2023	Needs to be filled.

We are in search of one more person to serve on the UNB Housing Society Board of Directors.

If you are interested in serving on the UNB Housing Society, please submit letter of interest, addressed to UNB Administrator to the UNB Administration Office or by email: admin@uppernicola.com.

If you have questions, please contact Collette Sunday, Band Administrator.